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Account Number Description Debits Credits 

10-41100-440 Surplus Applied $18,072.00 
10-41100-442 General Taxes $452,339.00 
10-41100-444 Personal Property Charge Back Recinded or Refunded $0.00 
10-41100-445 Mobile Home Fees $3,000.00 
10-41100-446 Interest & Penalties $0.00 
10-41100-456 Hotel / Motel Room Tax $11,000.00 

Property Taxes Revenue $484,411.00 

10-42000-447 Street / Culvert $0.00 
10-42000-448 Curb & Gutter $0.00 
10-42000-449 Sidewalk $0.00 
10-42000-451 Raze Property $0.00 

Special Assessments Revenue $0.00 

10-43200-438 Fire $0.00 
10-43200-439 Police $0.00 

Federal Grants Revenue $0.00 

10-43400-450 State Shared Revenues $306,513.00 
10-43400-452 Fire Dues Distribution / Insurance $17,500.00 
10-43400-453 State Exempt Computer Revenue $2,400.00 

State Shared Taxes Revenue $326,413.00 

10-43500-454 State & County Miscellaneous $0.00 
10-43500-455 State Aid Police Training $0.00 
10-43500-457 State Personal Property Aid $14,166.00 
10-43500-458 State Aid Local Streets $70,000.00 
10-43500-459 Video Service Provider Aid $3,000.00 

State Aid Payments Revenue $87,166.00 

10-43600-460 Municipal Services $502.00 
10-43600-462 State Aid DNR Lands $0.00 
10-43600-463 Fire Dept DNR Reimbursement $5,000.00 
10-43600-464 Expenditure Restraint $10,267.00 

Other State Payments Revenue $15,769.00 

10-43700-466 State Aid Local Road Improvements $0.00 
10-43700-467 County Aid Recycling $6,500.00 

Local Government Grants Revenue $6,500.00 

10-44100-470 Liquor-Malt $3,500.00 
10-44100-471 Operator $1,300.00 
10-44100-472 Sales & Soliciting $0.00 
10-44100-473 Cigarette $300.00 
10-44100-474 Television Franchise $4,000.00 
10-44100-475 Mobile Home Fee $100.00 
10-44100-476 Soft Drink $130.00 
10-44100-477 Milk Dealers $0.00 
10-44100-478 Amusement Device $340.00 
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Business & Occupational Licenses Revenue $9,670.00 

10-44200-481 Dog $500.00 
10-44200-482 Fireworks $0.00 

Non-Business Licenses Revenue $500.00 

10-44300-484 Sign $100.00 
10-44300-485 Building $200.00 
10-44300-486 Driveway $0.00 
10-44300-488 Street Privilege / Street Excavating $0.00 
10-44300-493 Fence $100.00 
10-44300-497 Natural Lawn $0.00 
10-44300-498 Chicken Permit $0.00 

Permits Revenue $400.00 

10-45100-490 Marquette County Court Penalties & Costs $200.00 
10-45100-495 Parking Violations $700.00 
10-45100-496 Municipal Court Penalties & Costs $35,000.00 

Law & Ordinance Violations Revenue $35,900.00 

10-45200-499 Insurance Awards $0.00 

Awards & Damages Revenue $0.00 

10-46000-400 Clerk Fees $0.00 
10-46000-401 Publication $100.00 
10-46000-402 Clerk Material Sales $0.00 
10-46000-404 Plan Commission Fees $0.00 
10-46000-405 Conditional Use / Variances $0.00 
10-46000-410 Police Departmental $0.00 
10-46000-411 Fire Calls $6,500.00 
10-46000-412 Snow & Ice Control $300.00 
10-46000-415 Refuse / Recycling Collection $106,000.00 
10-46000-418 Grass & Weed Control $300.00 
10-46000-420 Cemetery $3,000.00 
10-46000-427 Park Fees $1,300.00 
10-46000-434 Recreation $0.00 
10-46000-436 Fire Dept. BBQ $25,950.00 

Public Charges for Service Revenue $143,450.00 

10-48000-435 Miscellaneous Revenue $3,000.00 
10-48000-512 Interest on Special Assessments $0.00 
10-48000-513 Other Interest Income $15,000.00 
10-48000-514 Dividends $2,000.00 
10-48000-520 Hall Rent $1,000.00 
10-48000-522 Sale of Village Property $0.00 
10-48000-524 Donations $0.00 
10-48000-530 Utility Share Administrative Expenses $17,000.00 
10-48000-535 Utility Share General Insurance $13,500.00 
10-48000-536 Fire Dept. EMS Assist $1,900.00 
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10-48000-555 Fire Services - T. Westfield / T. Springfield $68,000.00 
10-48000-570 Fire Dept. Tax Levy $34,000.00 
10-48000-578 Pioneer Memorial Park Improvement Fund $0.00 
10-48000-580 Refund Prior Year Expense $0.00 
10-48000-585 Loan Proceeds $0.00 
10-48000-586 Transfer from Sewer Fund (Revenue) $0.00 

Miscellaneous Revenue $155,400.00 

10-48001-587 Fines $0.00 
10-48001-588 Sales $1,500.00 
10-48001-589 Rent $300.00 
10-48001-590 Interest $6,992.00 
10-48001-591 Donations $2,000.00 
10-48001-592 Library Tax Levy $61,690.00 
10-48001-593 County Aid Library $81,357.00 
10-48001-594 Miscellaneous $500.00 

Library Revenue $154,339.00 

General Fund Revenue $1,419,918.00 

10-50000-799 Expense $0.00 

Payroll Default Expense $0.00 

10-51100-811 Salaries $14,500.00 
10-51100-831 Office Supplies $450.00 
10-51100-832 Education $0.00 
10-51100-889 Employer Medicare $300.00 
10-51100-891 Employer Social Security $1,000.00 

Village Board Expense $16,250.00 

10-51300-880 Attorney Fees $1,000.00 
10-51300-882 Municipal Court Costs $20,000.00 

Legal Expense $21,000.00 

10-51421-811 Salaries $69,000.00 
10-51421-812 Overtime $0.00 
10-51421-813 Sick Leave $2,500.00 
10-51421-814 Vacation $5,000.00 
10-51421-815 Holiday $1,500.00 
10-51421-818 Comp Time $0.00 
10-51421-820 Computer Support $6,000.00 
10-51421-823 Telephone $1,200.00 
10-51421-831 Office Supplies $2,000.00 
10-51421-832 Education $150.00 
10-51421-833 Postage $2,500.00 
10-51421-835 Equipment Maintenance $600.00 
10-51421-839 League of Municipalities Dues $600.00 
10-51421-840 Employer Retirement $5,422.00 



 Village of Westfield 
 Original Annual Budget10/31/2024  3:42pm Page 4 
 For General Fund (10) 
 For the Fiscal Year 2025 

Account Number Description Debits Credits 

10-51421-841 Employer Health $16,372.00 
10-51421-842 Employer Life $150.00 
10-51421-843 Employer Disability $0.00 
10-51421-889 Employer Medicare $1,132.00 
10-51421-891 Employer Social Security $4,837.00 
10-51421-900 Outlay $500.00 

Clerk-treasurer Expense $119,463.00 

10-51440-834 Operating Supply $4,000.00 
10-51440-870 Outside Services Employed $3,000.00 

Elections Expense $7,000.00 

10-51460-877 Publication $2,500.00 
10-51460-878 Subscription, General Code, Email Acc''s, Web Pg. $6,800.00 

Communications Expense $9,300.00 

10-51500-800 Auditing $10,000.00 
10-51500-805 Assessment $8,000.00 
10-51500-809 Prior Year Expense $0.00 

Financial Services Employed Expense $18,000.00 

10-51601-822 Building Utilities $5,000.00 
10-51601-823 Telephone - Fire / EMS $1,500.00 
10-51601-824 Building Maintenance $500.00 
10-51601-900 Outlay $500.00 

Public Safety Building Expense $7,500.00 

10-51701-822 Building Utilities $7,000.00 
10-51701-823 Telephone - Seniors $1,000.00 
10-51701-824 Building Maintenance / Cleaning Service $10,000.00 
10-51701-900 Outlay $500.00 

Community/Senior/Municipal Building Expense $18,500.00 

10-51931-817 Employee Bonds $0.00 
10-51931-851 General Liability $3,500.00 
10-51931-852 Property $14,000.00 
10-51931-853 Auto-Fleet $13,500.00 
10-51931-854 Police Professional $1,600.00 
10-51931-855 Workers Compensation $11,000.00 
10-51931-856 Inland Marine $0.00 
10-51931-857 Public Officials $3,000.00 
10-51931-858 Crime $600.00 
10-51931-859 No Fault Sewer $2,200.00 

Non-Departmental Insurance Expense $49,400.00 

10-51940-885 Miscellaneous $0.00 
10-51940-896 Employer Medical Expense $500.00 
10-51940-897 State Sales Tax Expense $500.00 
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Employee Benefits Expense $1,000.00 

10-52101-811 Salaries $111,183.00 
10-52101-812 Overtime $0.00 
10-52101-813 Sick Leave $3,500.00 
10-52101-814 Vacation $10,000.00 
10-52101-815 Holiday $2,000.00 
10-52101-816 Uniform Allowance $900.00 
10-52101-818 Comp Time $0.00 
10-52101-820 Computer Support $6,500.00 
10-52101-823 Telephone $2,500.00 
10-52101-831 Office Supplies $350.00 
10-52101-832 Education $800.00 
10-52101-834 Operating Supply $1,200.00 
10-52101-835 Equipment Maintenance $470.00 
10-52101-836 Vehicle Operation $6,500.00 
10-52101-840 Employer Retirement $18,037.00 
10-52101-841 Employer Health $50,472.00 
10-52101-842 Employer Life $50.00 
10-52101-843 Employer Disability $0.00 
10-52101-889 Employer Medicare $1,838.00 
10-52101-891 Employer Social Security $7,853.00 
10-52101-900 Outlay $10,000.00 

Police Department Expense $234,153.00 

10-52201-811 Salaries $18,000.00 
10-52201-832 Education / Training $400.00 
10-52201-834 Operating Supply $0.00 
10-52201-835 Equipment Maintenance / Purchase $11,150.00 
10-52201-836 Vehicle Operation $12,000.00 
10-52201-879 Community Fire Department $0.00 
10-52201-887 BBQ Expenses $25,950.00 
10-52201-889 Employer Medicare $261.00 
10-52201-891 Employer Social Security $1,116.00 
10-52201-900 Outlay $89,973.00 

Fire Department Expense $158,850.00 

10-52301-811 Salaries $102,040.00 
10-52301-812 Overtime $1,500.00 
10-52301-813 Sick Leave $2,500.00 
10-52301-814 Vacation $8,500.00 
10-52301-815 Holiday $2,000.00 
10-52301-818 Comp Time $0.00 
10-52301-831 Office Supply / Tele / Comp Sup / Postage $1,300.00 
10-52301-832 Education $250.00 
10-52301-840 Employer Retirement $7,662.00 
10-52301-841 Employer Health $36,828.00 
10-52301-842 Employer Life $180.00 
10-52301-843 Employer Disability $0.00 
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10-52301-889 Employer Medicare $1,599.00 
10-52301-891 Employer Social Security $6,833.00 

Public Works Department Expense $171,192.00 

10-53240-822 Building Utilities $3,000.00 
10-53240-824 Building Maintenance $1,500.00 
10-53240-835 Equipment Maintenance $8,000.00 
10-53240-862 Fuel & Lubrication $8,500.00 
10-53240-900 Outlay $10,000.00 

Public Works Street Machinery Expense $31,000.00 

10-53310-821 Lighting $40,000.00 
10-53310-832 Education $0.00 
10-53310-863 Maintenance $5,000.00 
10-53310-864 Asphalt $0.00 
10-53310-869 Engineering $0.00 
10-53310-900 Outlay $52,991.00 
10-53310-901 N. Main St. Bridge / Road Construction Exp $0.00 

Public Works Streets Expense $97,991.00 

10-53320-863 Maintenance $0.00 

Public Works Curb & Cutter Expense $0.00 

10-53330-835 Equipment Maintenance $3,000.00 
10-53330-865 Sodium Chloride $4,600.00 

Public Works Snow & Ice Control Expense $7,600.00 

10-53430-863 Maintenance $1,000.00 

Public Works Sidewalks Expense $1,000.00 

10-53440-863 Maintenance $1,000.00 
10-53440-866 Equipment $0.00 

Public Works Storm Sewers Expense $1,000.00 

10-53450-863 Maintenance $0.00 

Public Works Raze Property Expense $0.00 

10-53550-863 Maintenance $0.00 

Pecfa Cost Expense $0.00 

10-53610-885 Miscellaneous $1,000.00 

Public Works Sanitary Sewers Expense $1,000.00 

10-53620-834 Operating Supply $3,000.00 
10-53620-870 Outside Services Employed $78,000.00 
10-53620-875 Recycling Services Employed $28,000.00 

Public Works Refuse Collection Expense $109,000.00 

10-53640-863 Maintenance $12,000.00 
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Public Works Tree & Brush Control Expense $12,000.00 

10-54910-821 Lighting $0.00 
10-54910-863 Maintenance $2,500.00 
10-54910-900 Outlay $1,000.00 

Cemetery Expense $3,500.00 

10-55110-811 Salaries $67,644.00 
10-55110-812 Overtime $0.00 
10-55110-813 Sick Leave $1,200.00 
10-55110-814 Vacation $4,000.00 
10-55110-815 Holiday $1,100.00 
10-55110-818 Comp Time $0.00 
10-55110-820 Computer Support $2,000.00 
10-55110-822 Building Utilities $5,500.00 
10-55110-823 Telephone $2,300.00 
10-55110-824 Building Maintenance $1,500.00 
10-55110-831 Office Supplies $2,000.00 
10-55110-840 Employer Retirement $3,469.00 
10-55110-841 Employer Health $11,940.00 
10-55110-842 Employer Life $5.00 
10-55110-843 Employer Disability $0.00 
10-55110-846 Winnefox Library System $22,000.00 
10-55110-850 Workers Comp Insurance Reimbursement $213.00 
10-55110-852 Property Insurance $2,500.00 
10-55110-885 Miscellaneous $12,000.00 
10-55110-889 Employer Medicare $1,071.00 
10-55110-891 Employer Social Security $4,584.00 
10-55110-931 Library Furnishings Donation Expense $0.00 
10-55110-935 Future Health Insurance Reserve $9,313.00 

Library Expense $154,339.00 

10-55210-821 Lighting $8,000.00 
10-55210-863 Maintenance $6,000.00 
10-55210-888 Pioneer Memorial Park Improvement Fund $0.00 
10-55210-900 Outlay $1,354.00 

Parks Expense $15,354.00 

10-55310-834 Operating Supply $0.00 
10-55310-900 Outlay $0.00 

Recreation Expense $0.00 

10-55320-819 Donations $500.00 
10-55320-834 Operating Supply $200.00 

Celebration & Entertainment Expense $700.00 

10-56000-811 Salaries $0.00 
10-56000-889 Employer Medicare $25.00 
10-56000-891 Employer Social Security $65.00 
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10-56000-920 Environmental Protection $0.00 
10-56000-922 Land Use Planning $0.00 
10-56000-924 Zoning Board of Appeals $200.00 
10-56000-925 Plan Commission $200.00 
10-56000-926 Economic Development $3,880.00 
10-56000-928 Advertising & Promotion $0.00 
10-56000-929 Hotel / Motel Room Tax $8,000.00 
10-56000-933 Development Outlay $0.00 

Conservation & Development Expense $12,370.00 

10-58000-902 Mun. Bldg / N. Main Principal - Oper Budget $52,579.00 
10-58000-903 Mun. Bldg / N. Main Interest - Oper Budget $28,965.00 
10-58000-904 Bond & Note Principle $41,230.00 
10-58000-907 Bond & Note Interest $18,682.00 
10-58000-909 Short-term Note Interest $0.00 
10-58000-915 Uncollectable Accounts $0.00 
10-58000-930 New Police Garage Expense $0.00 
10-58000-934 Miscellaneous Expense $0.00 

Non-Operating Expense $141,456.00 

General Fund Expense $1,419,918.00 

General Fund $0.00 
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20-46000-421 Residential Revenue $180,000.00 
20-46000-422 Commercial Revenue $50,000.00 
20-46000-423 Industrial Revenue $6,000.00 
20-46000-424 Public Authority Revenue $7,600.00 
20-46000-425 Other Public Revenue $1,900.00 
20-46000-426 General Fund $0.00 
20-46000-431 Customer Penalties $0.00 
20-46000-437 Construction Contribution $0.00 

Public Charges for Service Revenue $245,500.00 

20-48000-435 Miscellaneous Revenue $0.00 
20-48000-511 Special Assessments $0.00 
20-48000-512 Interest on Special Assessments $0.00 
20-48000-513 Other Interest Income $10,000.00 

Miscellaneous Revenue $10,000.00 

20-49000-500 Transfer from General Fund $0.00 

Transfer from Other Funds Revenue $0.00 

Sewer Utility Fund Revenue $255,500.00 

20-51500-800 Auditing $10,000.00 
20-51500-809 Prior Year Expense $0.00 

Financial Services Employed Expense $10,000.00 

20-53600-790 Future Sewer Utility Plant Reserve $0.00 
20-53600-811 Salaries $45,460.00 
20-53600-812 Overtime $500.00 
20-53600-813 Sick Leave $500.00 
20-53600-814 Vacation $4,000.00 
20-53600-815 Holiday $1,000.00 
20-53600-822 Building Utilities $18,000.00 
20-53600-823 Telephone $2,000.00 
20-53600-824 Building Maintenance $2,500.00 
20-53600-831 Office Supplies $1,500.00 
20-53600-832 Education $500.00 
20-53600-833 Postage $500.00 
20-53600-834 Operating Supply $10,000.00 
20-53600-835 Equipment Maintenance $15,000.00 
20-53600-836 Vehicle Operation $7,500.00 
20-53600-837 Collection System Maintenance $14,894.00 
20-53600-838 Phosphorus Compliancy Expense $25,000.00 
20-53600-840 Employer Retirement $3,542.00 
20-53600-841 Employer Health $25,236.00 
20-53600-842 Employer Life $25.00 
20-53600-843 Employer Disability $0.00 
20-53600-850 Utility Share General Insurance $13,500.00 
20-53600-869 Engineering $8,444.00 
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20-53600-870 Outside Services Employed $25,000.00 
20-53600-872 Utility Share Administration $17,000.00 
20-53600-889 Employer Medicare $739.00 
20-53600-891 Employer Social Security $3,160.00 
20-53600-900 Outlay $0.00 

Operating Expense Expense $245,500.00 

20-58000-902 Loss on Disposal $0.00 
20-58000-904 Bond & Note Principle $0.00 
20-58000-907 Bond & Note Interest $0.00 
20-58000-910 Amortization Debt Discount $0.00 
20-58000-911 Transfer to General Fund $0.00 

Non-Operating Expense $0.00 

Sewer Utility Fund Expense $255,500.00 

Sewer Utility Fund $0.00 


